

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

09-08-2011

C O U R T O F A P P E A L S

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Appeal No. 2010AP000394-CR
(Milwaukee County Circuit Court Case No. 2008CF003168)

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

-vs-

DEMONE ALEXANDER,

Defendant-Appellant.

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
AND ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR POSTCONVICTION RELIEF
ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MILWAUKEE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE CARL ASHLEY PRESIDING

Hans P. Koesser,
State Bar #1010219

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

Koesser Law Office, S.C.
Post Office Box 941
Kenosha, Wisconsin 53141-0941
Telephone & Fax No.: (262) 654-4864

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities..... i

Argument..... 1

 I. ALEXANDER’S CLAIM CONCERNING HIS ABSENCE
 FROM THE JURY TRIAL WHILE THE COURT WAS
 COMMUNICATING WITH THE JURY IS A DIRECT
 CHALLENGE AND NOT A CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE
 ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL..... 1

 II. IF DEFENSE COUNSEL KNEW THAT BENSON’S
 TESTIMONY WAS FALSE DEFENSE COUNSEL WOULD
 NOT HAVE ASKED BENSON WHETHER HIS
 TESTIMONY WAS CONSISTENT WITH HIS
 STATEMENTS TO THE DEFENSE
 INVESTIGATOR..... 4

 III. THE DEFENDANT’S NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE
 CHANGES THE FACTUAL PICTURE SO
 SIGNIFICANTLY THAT A JURY WOULD LIKELY
 HAVE A REASONABLE DOUBT ABOUT THE
 DEFENDANT’S GUILT..... 6

Conclusion..... 7

Certificate on Form & Length of Brief..... 8

Certificate of Compliance with Rule 809.19(12)..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

State v. Anderson, 2006 WI 77, ¶¶ 60-64,
291 Wis. 2d 673, 705-06, 717 N.W.2d 74..... 1

State v. Koopmans, 210 Wis. 2d 670,
563 N.W.2d 528 (1997)..... 3

State v. Miller, 197 Wis. 2d 518, 519-20,
541 N.W.2d 153 (Ct. App. 1995)..... 3

Statutes Cited

Sec. 971.04(3), Wis. Stats..... 3
